VERIFICATION

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY)	
)	SS:
COUNTY OF WHITLEY)	
personal knowledge of the matters set	er being duly sworn, deposes and states she has forth in the responses for which she is identified as the d therein are true and correct to the best of her
	Sandra Smira
	SANDRA SMITH
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a f 	Notary Public in and before said County and State, this
	Betty Wilson (Seal)
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires: 1- 28 20 ユブ
	Notary ID: K/DP 6498 2

WHITLEY COUNTY WATER DISTRICT #1

RESPONSE TO COMMISSON STAFF'S SECOND REQUEST FOR INFORMATION CASE NO. 2023-00083

QUESTION NO. 1

Responding Witness: Sandra Smith, Manager

Q-1. State how many valves are existing on the system currently.

Response:

1. There are currently 838 valves in the system.

RESPONSE TO COMMISSON STAFF'S FIRST REQUEST FOR INFORMATION CASE NO. 2023-00083

QUESTION NO. 2

Responding Witness: Sandra Smith, Manager

Q-2. Provide a map of the system indicating the location of each existing valve or state why it cannot be provided.

Response:

2. Attached to this response as Exhibit 1 is a pdf map with the existing valve locations indicated.

RESPONSE TO COMMISSON STAFF'S FIRST REQUEST FOR INFORMATION CASE NO. 2023-00083

QUESTION NO. 3

Responding Witness: Sandra Smith, Manager

Q-3. State how often the existing valves are inspected and tested.

Response:

3. The District tries to inspect and test the valves on an annual basis but is not always successful in this. The District has just this week completed mapping of the valves in its GIS system map and plans to use it to track the valve inspection and testing in the future. The valves indicated by a blue dot on Exhibit 1 have been visited in the last year and those in red have not. The ones in red will be visited as weather and work load permit.